| <u>()MB\$76.0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)</u> | 03327 ET |
|---|---|
| | |
| | e: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Da Tod O. Rousseau | Ite(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Wisconsin Pneumatic Tool Corporation |
| 100 O. Rousseau | Internal Address: |
| | |
| Execution Date(s) <u>3May 2005</u> | Street Address: 18975 Incline Road |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| Assignment Merger | City: Norwalk |
| Security Agreement Change of N | |
| Government Interest Assignment | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country:U.S.AZip: <u>54648</u> |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes |
| | nbers attached? Yes VNo |
| Additional nur 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | ce 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Image: Comparison of the state |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: | ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Image: Authorized to be charged by credit card Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Enclosed |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Image: Authorized to be charged by credit card Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Enclosed |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Enclosed None required (government interest not affectin 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5946 |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5946 Expiration Date |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tipton L. Randall Internal Address: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5946 Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5946 Expiration Date |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tipton L. Randall Internal Address: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5946 Expiration Date 10/06 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5946 Expiration Date 10/06 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name |

ľ

PATENT REEL: 016556 FRAME: 0552

| ` | Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01) | |
|--|--|--|
| | Docket Number (optional) | |
| | TLR-5109 US | |
| Whereas, I, Tod O. RousseauofSparta, | Wisconsin, hereinafter | |
| referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in | | |
| <u>Auto Body Crimping Tool</u> | | |
| No. 6, 578, 404 , dated June 17, 2003 | ; and whereas, I am now the sole | |
| owner of said patent, and, Whereas, Wisconsin Pneumatic Tool Corporation | | |
| of <u>Norwalk, Wisconsin</u> | | |
| hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is | - | |
| 18975 Incline Road | | |
| City of <u>Norwalk</u> , and State of <u>Wisconsin</u> | | |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; | | |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ten</u> dollars (10.00), the receipt whereof is | | |
| acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer | | |
| unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed | | |
| by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term | | |
| for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and | | |
| sale not been made. Size day of Mac | | |
| Executed this day of | , 20, | |
| at Farmers and Merchants Bank, Tomah WI | | |
| | | |
| 2 | Raysen | |
| State of Wisconsin_) | (Signature) Tod O. Rousseau | |
| County of Monree SS: | Tod of Rodobard | |
| Before me personally appeared said Top Rousse | | |
| and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>3</u> 2 day | | |
| of <u>Mar</u> , 20 <u>05</u> | Kat al lu | |
| Seal | (Notary Public) | |
| | - | |

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 016556 FRAME: 0553

RECORDED: 05/11/2005